belfuse.com/signal
DRC-1018
DRC-1213
Radial Coil Inductors
The DRC-1018, DRC-1213 Series is the last of the new inductor series that
Signal is introducing in their line of unshielded radial drum chokes which
are also known as fixed or bobbin core inductors. These through hole
mount components are commonly used for general purpose filtering of

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.
DRC-1018 SERIES
Part Number
L
@ 1 kHz
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Saturation Current
Max
(A)
Temperature Rise Current
Max
(A)
DRC-1018-100J-UL 10 0.017 7.0 4.5
DRC-1018-150J-UL 15 0.022 5.5 4.0
DRC-1018-220J-UL 22 0.026 4.5 3.7
DRC-1018-330J-UL 33 0.032 3.8 3.3
DRC-1018-470J-UL 47 0.035 3.2 3.0
DRC-1018-221J-UL 220 0.162 1.5 1.5
DRC-1018-331J-UL 330 0.212 1.2 1.2
DRC-1018-332J-UL 3300 2.53 0.38 0.38
DRC-1018-472J-UL 4700 3.19 0.32 0.32
DRC-1018-682J-UL 6800 5.69 0.26 0.25
DRC-1018-103J-UL 10000 7.30 0.22 0.22
DRC-1018-153J-UL 15000 10.5 0.18 0.18
DRC-1213 SERIES
Part Number
L
@ 1 kHz
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Saturation Current
Max
(A)
Temperature Rise Current
Max
(A)
DRC-1213-100J-UL 10 0.023 8.0 5.1
DRC-1213-150J-UL 15 0.028 6.5 4.5
DRC-1213-220J-UL 22 0.035 5.5 4.2
DRC-1213-330J-UL 33 0.043 4.5 3.7
DRC-1213-221J-UL 220 0.20 1.7 1.7
DRC-1213-331J-UL 330 0.30 1.4 1.4
DRC-1213-471J-UL 470 0.43 1.1 1.1
DRC-1213-332J-UL 3300 3.10 0.43 0.44
DRC-1213-472J-UL 4700 4.40 0.36 0.37
DRC-1213-682J-UL 6800 6.50 0.30 0.30
•	 Characteristics
I sat (Saturation Current): The value of inductance decrease within 10%
I rms (Temperature Rise): The temperature of coil increases within 20°C.
•	 Test equipment